ORDER	NO.		
--------------	-----	--	--

An Order of the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles ("City") adjusting compensation to be paid by PACIFIC BATTLESHIP CENTER ("Tenant"), pursuant to Permit No. 899, as modified and amended ("Agreement"), for the 5-Year period commencing on May 25, 2017, and ending on May 24, 2022.

WHEREAS, Section 5.3.3. of the Agreement provided for resetting of the Fixed Minimum Compensation each successive five (5) year period pursuant to Section 5.4.3 and 5.4.4, as applicable; and

WHEREAS, City and Tenant have agreed upon said compensation for the 5-Year Period commencing on May 25, 2017, and ending May 24, 2022;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by City's Board of Harbor Commissioners as follows:

- Section 1. For the 5-Year Period commencing on May 25, 2017, and ending on May 24, 2022, the Fixed Minimum Compensation shall be One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000) per year, adjusted annually by the CPI pursuant to Section 5.3.3, and the Percentage Compensation shall be four percent (4%) of all gross receipts;
- Section 2. All the terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with the terms of this Order shall be and remain in full force and effect; and
- Section 4. The Board Secretary shall certify to the adoption of this Order by the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles.

I HEREBY	CERT	IFY th	at the	forego	ing Ord	e
was ado	pted b	y the	e Boa	ard of	Harb	0
Commission of meeting of		the C	ity of Lo	os Ang	eles at i ·	ts
Ву						
		BER M. rd Sec	KLES retary	GES		

///

///

PACIFIC BATTLESHIP CENTER hereby consents to the foregoing readjustment of compensation and agrees to pay to the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles the amount set forth therein during the 5-Year Period of the term of Permit No. 899, commencing on May 25, 2017, and ending on May 24, 2022.

PACIFIC BATTLESHIP CENTER

Dated: 05 10 17

Type/Print Name and Title)

Attest

(Type/Print Name and Title)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

Mey 10 , 2017

MICHAEL NUFEUER, City Attorney JANNA B. SIDLEY, General Counsel

CHRISTOPHER B. BOBO. Assistant

CBB/ila 04272017